As a result of the application of the amendments to HKAS 12, the Group does not
recognise any deferred taxes on changes in fair value of the investment property.
Previously, the Group recognised deferred taxes on changes in fair value of the
investment property on the basis that the entire carrying amount of the property
was recovered through use.

25Sino-Tech International Holdings Limited • Interim Report 2012

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL

STATEMENTS (Continued)
For the six months ended 30 June 2012

3. PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENTS (Continued)

(b) Changes in accounting policy (Continued)

The amendments to HKAS 12 have been applied retrospectively and the effect of
the change in accounting policy on the results for the preceding interim periods
and financial positions of the Group as at the end of the immediately preceding
financial year by line items are presented in the tables in note 3(c) below.

(c) Summary of the effect of prior period adjustments

Condensed consolidated income statement and statement of comprehensive
income for the six months ended 30 June 2011:

As previously
reported Adjustments As restated

Note 3(a) Note 3(b)
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(Loss) gain on redemption of
convertible notes (8,106) 11,037 – 2,931

Taxation 5,050 – (5,050) –
Loss for the period attributable

to owners of the Company 49,920 (11,037) (5,050) 33,833
Total comprehensive expenses for

the period attributable to
owners of the Company 49,779 (11,037) (5,050) 33,692

Condensed consolidated financial position as at 31 December 2011:

As previously
reported Adjustment As restated

Note 3(b)
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Deferred tax liabilities 33,910 (3,575) 30,335
Total effects on net assets 462,353 3,575 465,928
Accumulated losses,

total effects on equity 2,057,907 (3,575) 2,054,332

26 Sino-Tech International Holdings Limited • Interim Report 2012

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL

STATEMENTS (Continued)
For the six months ended 30 June 2012

3. PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENTS (Continued)

(c) Summary of the effect of prior period adjustments (Continued)

Condensed consolidated financial position as at 1 January 2011:

As previously
reported Adjustment As restated

Note 3(b)
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Deferred tax liabilities 11,678 (1,000) 10,678
Total effects on net assets 1,036,981 1,000 1,037,981
Accumulated losses,

total effects on equity 1,123,848 (1,000) 1,122,848

Impact on basic and diluted loss per share:

Six months
ended

30 June 2011
HK cents

Basic and diluted loss per share, as previously reported (0.51)
Adjustments in relation to:
– correction of prior period error (note 3(a)) 0.11
– changes in accounting policy (note 3(b)) 0.05

Basic and diluted loss per share, as restated (0.35)

4. TURNOVER AND SEGMENT INFORMATION

The Group’s operating and reportable segments, based on information reported to the
chief operating decision maker for the purposes of resources allocation and assessment
of segment performance focuses on types of goods or services delivered or provided as
follows:

(i) Electronic products segment engages in the manufacture and trading of electronic
and electrical parts and components.

(ii) Logistics services segment engages in providing shipping and transportation
logistics services.

(iii) Property investment segment engages in property investments.

27Sino-Tech International Holdings Limited • Interim Report 2012

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL

STATEMENTS (Continued)
For the six months ended 30 June 2012

4. TURNOVER AND SEGMENT INFORMATION (Continued)

(a) Segment revenue and results

The following is an analysis of the Group’s revenue and results by reportable and
operating segments:

For the six months ended 30 June 2012

Electronic
products

Logistics
services

Property
investment Total

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited)

Sales to external customers 251,906 67,713 – 319,619
Other income 1,420 89 – 1,509

Total segment revenue 253,326 67,802 – 321,128

Contribution to segment
results (35,341) (11,744) (1,339) (48,424)

Impairment loss on trade
and bills receivables – (5,174) – (5,174)

Impairment loss on
other receivables – (228) – (228)

Segment results (35,341) (17,146) (1,339) (53,826)

Unallocated corporate
income 654

Share of results of
an associate 705

Unallocated corporate
expenses (11,195)

Finance costs (9,259)

Loss before taxation (72,921)

28 Sino-Tech International Holdings Limited • Interim Report 2012

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL

STATEMENTS (Continued)
For the six months ended 30 June 2012

4. TURNOVER AND SEGMENT INFORMATION (Continued)

(a) Segment revenue and results (Continued)

For the six months ended 30 June 2011

Electronic
products

Logistics
services

Property
investment Total

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited

and
restated)

Sales to external customers 415,034 10,434 – 425,468
Other income – 91 – 91

Total segment revenue 415,034 10,525 – 425,559

Contribution to segment
results (12,476) (2,316) 28,683 13,891

Amortisation of other
intangible assets – (25,547) – (25,547)

Segment results (12,476) (27,863) 28,683 (11,656)

Unallocated corporate
income 3,885

Unallocated corporate
expenses (11,123)

Finance costs (14,939)

Loss before taxation (33,833)

29Sino-Tech International Holdings Limited • Interim Report 2012

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL

STATEMENTS (Continued)
For the six months ended 30 June 2012

4. TURNOVER AND SEGMENT INFORMATION (Continued)

(b) Segment assets

The following is an analysis of the Group’s assets by reportable and operating
segments:

30 June
2012

31 December
2011

HK$’000 HK$’000
(Unaudited) (Audited)

Electronic products 322,930 341,120
Logistics services 367,199 407,043